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Senator LUDWIG asked:


278. How many cars are owned by each department/agency?

a) Where is the car/s located?

b) What is the car/s used for?

c) What is the cost of each car from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date?

d) How far did each car travel from Supplementary Budget Estimates in

  November 2013?

279. How many cars are leased by each department/agency?

a) Where are the cars located?

b) What are the cars used for?

280. What is the cost of each car from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date?

281. How far did each car travel from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date?


Answer:


278. ASIC do not own any corporate cars. All corporate cars are leased.

a) Not applicable.

b) Not applicable.

c) Not applicable.

d) Not applicable.

279. From 1 November 2013 to 28 February 2014, ASIC leased 12 corporate cars. In addition, ASIC also has two EVS cars leased to two SES as part of their individual workplace agreement/employment package.

a) The 12 leased corporate cars are located in the secure parking facilities of each ASIC office (as outlined question 3 below). The two EVS leased cars are both located in Sydney.

b) The 12 leased corporate cars are used for ASIC official business purposes. The two EVS leased vehicles are used for business and private use.


Senate Standing Committee on Economics

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Additional Estimates

26 February 2014


280-281. The cost of each car and the distance travelled from 1 November 2013 to 28 February

2014 is as follows:


ASIC Office Lease
Commencement

Date

Lease End Date Cost: 1/11/13 –
28/02/14

Kilometres
Travelled

Adelaide   20/12/2013
(not replaced)

$438.68 257

Brisbane    $2036.92 6317

Brisbane    $2624.19 5162

Canberra   18/12/2013
(not replaced)

$1252.17 279

Darwin    $3729.58 244

Melbourne    $3196.72 5559

Melbourne    $3335.14 5039

Perth    $2314.76 1942

Perth   03/01/2014 $978.65 862

Perth  03/01/2014  $1350.23 1655

Sydney    $2180.75 2256

Sydney    $2004.12 1527

Traralgon   18/12/2013 $656.00 1884

Traralgon  18/12/2013  $3126.18 1918

SES 1   -* N/A

SES 2   -* N/A


*Charged to each SES as part of their employment package.

